

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 877 of 2005****RAM SAJEEVAN YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/11/2025	<p>Mr. Mohd. Rashid Khan, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. shailesh Puria, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is not in their contact since last 20 years, therefore, they do not wish to represent him.</p> <p>In view of above, let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 6-1-2026.</p> <p>List the case on 6-1-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE</p> <p>Pathak</p>