

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 877 of 2005****RAM SAJEEVAN YADAV versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>09.03.2026</b>	<p data-bbox="620 1010 973 1048">None for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="523 1106 1422 1218">Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="523 1279 1422 1480">Let a non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on <b>15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026</b>.</p> <p data-bbox="620 1536 1129 1574">List this case on <b>15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026</b>.</p> <p data-bbox="997 1637 1385 1765" style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p> <p data-bbox="357 1910 443 1939">Manish</p>