



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 877 of 2005

RAM SAJEEVAN YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

15.04.2026	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Let the State issue necessary direction to the concerning Superintendent of Police to get the information about the status of the accused where he was last posted on 11.07.2001 as Patwari.</p> <p>List the case on 29th April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
Deshmukh	